

Date: 26th September, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra, Mumbai – 400 051 Symbol: AFIL BSE Limited Phiroze JeejeeBhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code: 544200

Subject: Press Release

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed the press release titled "Akme Fintrade Partners with MAS Financial Services for Co-Lending in MSME Sector."

Kindly take the same on record.

The above information is also available on the Company's website at www.aasaanloans.com

Thanking You,

Yours Truly,

For Akme Fintrade (India) Limited

Manoj Kumar Choubisa Company Secretary and Compliance Officer M. No.: A66176

AKME FINTRADE INDIA LTD

Registered Office:

ABC, 4-5 Subcity Center, Savina Circle, Udaipur 313002, Rajasthan. Corporate Office:

Tulsi Chambers, Office No. 501, 5th Floor, Teen Petrol Pump, Thane (West) 400602, Maharashtra



Akme Fintrade Partners with MAS Financial Services for Co-Lending in MSME Sector

Mumbai, September 26, 2024: Akme Fintrade (India) Limited (INE916Y01019), one of the leading technology-driven lending platform, has entered into a strategic co-lending partnership with MAS Financial Services Limited to provide MSME loans. This collaboration is aimed at enhancing credit access to the underserved MSME sector through a seamless digital lending platform.

Under this co-lending model, AKME will bear 20% of the loan exposure, while MAS Financial will take on the remaining 80%. The platform ensures a fully digital loan sanction process, covering the entire loan lifecycle from customer onboarding to disbursement and monitoring without the need for manual intervention, making loan approvals and processing faster and more efficient.

Speaking on the partnership, Mr. Akash Jain, CEO of Akme Fintrade, stated, "The co-lending model was introduced by the Reserve Bank of India to address liquidity challenges faced by non-banking finance companies (NBFCs) and boost credit flow to underserved sectors. This initiative allows us to make funds accessible to the end beneficiaries at a more affordable cost. This partnership will enable Akme Fintrade to extend its reach in rural and semi-urban areas, providing crucial financial support to small business owners looking to expand their operations. The co-lending model is pivotal in helping us address the financial needs of these underserved communities."

About Akme Fintrade (India) Limited

Akme Fintrade (India) Limited is a BSE and NSE Listed company. Incorporated in 1996, Akme Fintrade is a non-banking finance company (NBFC), offering vehicle and business loans in rural and semi-urban geographies. The company provides lending solutions for rural and semi-urban populations. Its portfolio comprises Vehicle Finance and Business Finance Products for small business owners. Their key borrowers are individuals and small business owners requiring vehicle loans and business finance. The vehicle financing comprises used commercial vehicles, 2-wheeler loans, and used 2-wheeler loans.

Disclaimer

Certain statements in this document that are not historical facts are forward looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are subject to certain risks and uncertainties like government actions, local, political or economic developments, technological risks, and many other factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those contemplated by the relevant forward-looking statements. The Company will not be in any way responsible for any action taken based on such statements and undertakes no obligation to publicly update these forward-looking statements to reflect subsequent events or circumstances.

For More Information Contact

Mr. Manoj Kumar Choubisa

Ph- 9594377377

Email- cs@aasaanloans.com